

CR rev no. 21/2026

M/s Nanda Pharma Vs. M/s Rama Sales

15.01.2026

Fresh criminal revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Shubham Pandey, Ld. Counsel for revisionist through VC.

This is a criminal revision petition on behalf of the revisionist against the impugned order dated 11.11.2025 passed by Ld. JMFC (NI Act), Digital Court-01, South, Saket Courts, New Delhi whereby right of revisionist to file application under section 145(2) NI Act was closed.

Heard. Perused.

TCR be called for next date of hearing.

Put up on 23.01.2026 for further proceedings.

Date is specifically given at the request of Ld. Counsel for revisionist who states that he will not take any adjournment on the next date.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.01.2026